



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re	U.S. Patent No.: 8,266,432)
Inven	itors: Asghari-Kamrani et al.)
Issue	d: September 11, 2012)
For:	CENTRALIZED IDENTIFICATION AND AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD))
P.O.	missioner for Patents Box 1450 Indria, VA 22313-1450	
Sir:		

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 255 and 37 C.F.R. § 1.323, this is a request for a Certificate of Correction in the above-identified patent ("the '432 patent"). The mistake(s) identified in the appended Form are of a clerical or typographical nature and were not the fault of the Patent and Trademark Office. The Certificate of Correction is being used to correct incorrect references to prior copending applications pursuant to pre-AIA 37 C.F.R. § 1.78(a)(3). See MPEP 1481.03(II)(B). The following conditions are satisfied:

- (A) all requirements set forth in pre-AIA 37 CFR § 1.78(a)(1) have been met in the application which became the '432 patent to be corrected;
- (B) it is clear from the record of the '432 patent and the parent application(s) that priority is appropriate (see MPEP § 211); and



U.S. Patent No. 8,266,432

(C) a grantable petition to accept an unintentionally delayed claim for the benefit of prior applications is being filed, including a surcharge as set forth in 37 CFR § 1.17(m).

The fee of \$100.00 required under 37 C.F.R. § 1.20(a) is paid herewith.

A copy of PTO Form 1050 is appended. The complete Certificate of Correction involves one (1) page. Issuance of the Certificate of Correction containing the correction is respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 18, 2016

Nader Asghari-Kamrani

Dated: February 18, 2016

Kamran Asuhari-Kamrar

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

8,266,432

Page 1 of 1

APPLICATION NO.:

12/210,926

ISSUE DATE:

September 11, 2012

INVENTOR(S):

Asghari-Kamrani et al.

It is hereby certified that an error or errors appear in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

Cover sheet, Field [63] — "Continuation of application No. 11/239,046, filed on Sep. 30, 2005, now Pat No. 7,444,676, which is a continuation of application No. 09/940,635, filed on Aug. 29, 2001, now Pat. No. 7,356,837" should read — Continuation-in-part of application No. 11/239,046, filed on Sep. 30, 2005, now Pat No. 7,444,676, which is a continuation-in-part of application No. 09/940,635, filed on Aug. 29, 2001, now Pat. No. 7,356,837 —.

Column 1, Lines 6-12 — "This application is a Continuation of application Ser. No. 11/239,046, filed Sep. 30, 2005 now U.S. Pat. No. 7,444,676, with a priority of a U.S. provisional application 60/615,603, filed Oct. 5, 2004, with the same inventors and assignee. This application is also a Continuation of another U.S. application Ser. No. 09/940,635, filed Aug. 29, 2001, and patented as U.S. Pat. No. 7,356,837, on Apr. 8, 2008" should read -- This application is a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Application No. 11/239,046, filed Sep. 30, 2005, and patented as U.S. Pat. No. 7,444,676, which is a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Application No. 09/940,635, filed Aug. 29, 2001, and patented as U.S. Pat. No. 7,356,837. This application also claims priority from U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/615,603, filed Oct. 5, 2004. --

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER

Nader Asghari-Kamrani 6558 Palisades Drive Centreville. VA 20121



12/210926



AC MC

PATENT

N THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re	U.S. Patent No.: 8,266,432)
Inventors: Asghari-Kamrani et al.)
Issued: September 11, 2012		
For:	CENTRALIZED IDENTIFICATION AND AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD)

Mail Stop Petition

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

PETITION TO ACCEPT AN UNINTENTIONALLY DELAYED CLAIM FOR THE BENEFIT OF PRIOR-FILED NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS UNDER PRE-AIA 37 CFR § 1.78(a)(3)

Patentees hereby petition, in the above-identified patent, to claim the benefit of prior-filed nonprovisional application no. 11/239,046, filed on Sep. 30, 2005, now Pat No. 7,444,676, and nonprovisional application no. 09/940,635, filed on Aug. 29, 2001, now Pat. No. 7,356,837, under pre-AIA 37 C.F.R. § 1.78(a)(3).

This petition is accompanied by a Request for Certificate of Correction and Certificate of Correction making the references required by pre-AIA 35 U.S.C. § 120 and pre-AIA 37 C.F.R. § 1.78(a)(2) to the prior-filed nonprovisional applications.

Patentees assert small-entity status. The petition fee of \$850.00, as set forth in \$ 1.17(m), is being paid with the filing of this petition.

02/24/2016 CCHAU1 00000002 12210926 01 FC:2454 850.00 OP



U.S. Patent No. 8,266,432

STATEMENT: The entire delay between the date the claim was due under pre-AIA 37 CFR § 1.78(a)(2)(ii) and the date the benefit claim was filed was <u>unintentional</u>.

Respectfully submitted

Dated: February <u>18</u>, 2016

Nader Asghari-Kamran

Dated: February 18, 2016

Kamran Asobari Kamrar